Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of BTA08-400BRG - TRIAC 400V 8A TO220AB
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
STMicroelectronicsSTMicroelectronics
BTA08-400BRGBTA08-400BRG

Datasheet of BTA08-400BRG - TRIAC 400V 8A TO220AB
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Ordering information BTA08, BTB08, T810, T835
14/18  DocID7472 Rev 8
3 Ordering information
Figure 19. Ordering information scheme (BTA08 and BTB08 series)
Figure 20. Ordering information scheme (T8 series)
BT   A   08  -  600   BW   (RG)
Triac series
Insulation
Current
Voltage
Sensitivity and type
Packing mode
A = insulated
B = non insulated
08 = 8A
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
B = 50mA Standard BW = 50mA Snubberless
C = 25mA Standard CW = 35mA
RG = Tube
Snubberless
SW = 10mA Logic Level TW = 5mA Logic Level
T   8   10  -  600   B   (-TR)
Triac series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
8 = 8A
10 = 10 mA
35 = 35 mA
600 = 600 V
800 = 800 V
B = DPAK
G = D PAK
R = I PAK
Blanck = Tube
-TR = Tape and reel
2
2
H = IPAK
                            15 / 19                            15 / 19
Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of BTA08-400BRG - TRIAC 400V 8A TO220AB
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
 DocID7472 Rev 8 15/18
BTA08, BTB08, T810, T835 Ordering information
18
BTB: non insulated TO-220AB package
xxx = voltage, y (y) = sensitivity, z = type
Table 10. Product selector
Part Number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 800 V
BTA/BTB08-xxxB X X 50 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTA/BTB08-xxxBW X X 50 mA Snubberless TO-220AB